AGENDA ITEM MEETING DATE August 18, 2021

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TO:	Members of the Governing Board
SUBJECT:	PURCHASE AGREEMENT APPROVAL TO ENVIROPLEX FOR DSA PRE-APPROVED MODULAR BUILDINGS
REQUESTED ACTION:	
Information OR	Approval

Non-Consent

SUMMARY:

Consent

Board approval is requested for award of a Purchase Order to Enviroplex for the purchase of two (2) twenty-four by forty (24' x 40') Division of the State Architect (DSA) pre-approved modular buildings. These modular buildings would be used as new locker rooms/clubhouses for the Baseball and Softball Athletic Programs. The new buildings would replace the existing non-compliant structures on the Fairfield Campus.

CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE

STUDENT SUCCESS IMPACT:

Help our students achieve their educational, professional and personal goals

Basic skills education

Workforce development and training

OR

Transfer-level education

Other: Provide new instructional space and equipment

Ed. Code:Board Policy:Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$272,435.32 Measure Q Funds

APPROVAL

NOT REQUIRED

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

Lucky Lofton Executive Bonds Manager

PRESENTER'S NAME

4000 Suisun Valley Road Fairfield, CA 94534

ADDRESS

(707) 863-7855

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Robert V. Diamond

V.P., Finance & Administration

VICE PRESIDENT APPROVAL

August 6, 2021

DATE SUBMITTED TO SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT Celia Esposito-Noy, Ed.D. Superintendent-President

DISAPPROVAL

TABLE

August 18, 2021

DATE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT

AGENDA ITEM MEETING DATE August 18, 2021

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TO: Members of the Governing Board

SUBJECT:PURCHASE AGREEMENT APPROVAL TO ENVIROPLEX
FOR DSA PRE-APPROVED MODULAR BUILDINGS

SUMMARY:

CONTINUED FROM THE PREVIOUS PAGE

The purchase agreement includes the fabrication of two (2) new twenty-four by forty (24' x 40') DSA pre-approved modular buildings, delivery, and installation. Delivery and installation of the buildings is anticipated for Spring/Summer 2022.

Enviroplex's pricing is based upon Merced River Unified School District's Piggyback contract.

The Board is asked to approve a purchase agreement to Enviroplex in the amount not to exceed \$272,435.32.

The contract is available online at: <u>http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php</u>.